For TPB Steering Committee
review and consideration to
recommend approval by TPB.

TPB R4-2022
September 22, 2021

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION TRANSPORTATION PLANNING BOARD
777 North Capitol Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002

RESOLUTION ON AN AMENDMENT TO THE FY 2021-2024 TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) THAT IS EXEMPT FROM THE AIR QUALITY
CONFORMITY REQUIREMENT TO UPDATE PROJECT AND FUNDING INFORMATION
FOR 20 PROJECTS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA’S SECTION OF THE TIP,

AS REQUESTED BY THE DISTRICT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DDOT)

WHEREAS, the National Capital Region Transportation Planning Board (TPB), which is the
metropolitan planning organization (MPO) for the Washington Region, has the responsibility
under the provisions of the Fixing America’s Surface Transportation (FAST) Act for
developing and carrying out a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation
planning process for the Metropolitan Area; and

WHEREAS, the TIP is required by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the
Federal Transit Administration (FTA) as a basis and condition for all federal funding
assistance to state, local and regional agencies for transportation improvements within the
Washington planning area; and

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2020, the TPB adopted the FY 2021-2024 TIP; and

WHEREAS, in the attached letter of August 30, 2021, DDOT has requested an amendment
to the FY 2021-2024 TIP to update project and funding information for 20 projects to
include $131 million in additional funding: $30 million from federal sources - Surface
Transportation Block Grant (STBG), National Highway Performance Program (NHPP), and
National Highway Freight Program (NHFP); $26 million in federal matching funds from the
District, and $75 million provided to the District through the American Rescue Plan Act of
2021 (ARPA), which was signed into law on March 11, 2021 (both shown as District
Funding), as described in the attached materials; and

WHEREAS, these projects and programs are either exempt from the air quality conformity
requirement, as defined in the Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA) Transportation
Conformity Regulations as of April 2012, or are included in the Air Quality Conformity
Analysis of the 2020 Amendment to Visualize 2045 and the FY 2021-2024 TIP; and

WHEREAS, the TPB Steering Committee reviewed the proposed amendments at its meeting
on September 10 and has recommended that the TPB approve the resolution at its
September 22, 2021 meeting;



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the National Capital Region Transportation
Planning Board amends the FY 2021-2024 TIP to update project and funding information for
20 projects to include $131 million in additional funding: $30 million from federal sources -
STBG, NHPP, and NHFP; $26 million in federal matching funds from the District, and $75
million provided to the District through ARPA, which was signed into law on March 11, 2021
(both shown as District Funding), as described in the attached materials.



Government of the District of Columbia
Department of Transportation

d. Office of the Director
August 30, 2021

The Honorable Charles Allen, Chairperson

National Capital Region Transportation Planning Board
Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

777 North Capitol Street N.E., Suite 300

Washington, DC 20002-4290

Dear Chairperson Allen,

The District Department of Transportation (DDOT) requests that the FY 2021-2024
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) be amended for 20 projects as detailed below.
Projects that are receiving funding through the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA),
which was signed into law on March 11, 2021, are noted as such.

1. 9th Street Bicycle Lane (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $217,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $2,441,000 in FY 23

2. Active Transportation Equipment (TIP ID: TBD)

a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for other by $300,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District ARPA funding for other by $300,000 in FY 23
d. Increase State or District ARPA funding for other by $300,000 in FY 24

3. Anacostia Metro Ped/Bike Bridge (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $2,500,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $18,000,000 in FY
23

4. Anacostia Park Trail Connector (TIP ID: 3508)
a. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $570,000 in FY 22
b. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $1,139,000 in FY 24

5. Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project

District Department of Transportation | 250 M Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003 | 202.673.6813 | ddot.dc.gov



Government of the District of Columbia
Department of Transportation

I \’:/ EtA Q‘E * * *

Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $2,391,000 in FY 22
Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $1,711,000 in FY 23
Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $3,608,000 in FY 24
Increase State or District funding for Construction by $3,094,000 in FY 22
Increase State or District funding for Construction by $2,838,000 in FY 23

me o o

6. Bladensburg Road Multimodal Safety and Access (TIP ID: 6675)
a. Increase STBG funding for PE by $582,029.87 in FY21

7. Capital Bikeshare Expansion (TIP ID: TBD)

a. Add new project

b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $4,637,000 in FY 22
Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $2,637,000 in FY 23
Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $2,637,000 in FY 24
Increase State or District funding for Construction by $2,170,000 in FY 22
Increase State or District funding for Construction by $2,170,000 in FY 23
Increase State or District funding for Construction by $2,170,000 in FY 24

N N

8. Fort Davis Dr and Texas Ave SE Trail (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $586,000 in FY 23
c. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $1,042,000 in FY 24

9. 1-66 Ramp to Whitehurst Frwy and K Street NW Bridge over Whitehurst Freeway
Ramp (TIP ID: 6804)
a. Increase NHPP funding for PE by $2,983,750 in FY 22

10. Innovative Freight Delivery Practices, Research & Analysis (TIP ID: 5922)
a. Add subproject e. Innovative Freight Delivery Practices, Research & Analysis
b. Increase NHFP funding for PE by $162,750 in FY 22
c. Increase NHFP funding for PE by $162,750 in FY 23
d. Increase NHFP funding for PE by $162,750 in FY 24

11. Kennedy St from 16th St to Georgia Ave NW Reconstruction (TIP ID: 6501)
a. Decrease STBG funding for Construction by $687,680 in FY 22
b. Increase STBG funding for Construction by $14,973,000 in FY 23
c. Increase STBG funding for Construction by $976,500 in FY 24

12. New York Avenue Streetscape and Trail (TIP ID: 6230)
a. Decrease STBG funding for ROW by $700,000 in FY21
b. Increase STBG funding for ROW by $700,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $17,142,000 in FY23

District Department of Transportation | 250 M Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003 | 202.673.6813 | ddot.dc.gov



Government of the District of Columbia
Department of Transportation

I \7/ Etf: QE * * *

13. North Capitol Street Streetscape/Deckover (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Study by $1,000,000 in FY 22

14. Oxon Run Trail Restoration (TIP ID: 2780)
a. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $597,000 in FY 23
b. Increase State or District funding for PE by $597,000 in FY 24

15. Southern Ave from South Capitol to Barnaby Rd SE (TIP ID: 5353)
a. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $9,000,000 in FY 22

16. Arizona Avenue to Capital Crescent Trail (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $515,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $2,745,000 in FY 24

17. Metropolitan Branch Trail from Blair Rd. to Piney Branch Rd. (TIP ID: 3228)
a. Rename subproject a. Blair Rd. to Piney Branch Rd.
b. Increase State or District funding for PE by $1,077,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $4,744,930 in FY 23
d. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $789,070 in FY 23

18. Trails - Suitland Parkway Trail (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for PE by $825,000 in FY 22
c. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $5,534,000 in FY 23

19. Transit Hubs (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Study by $350,000 in FY 22

20. Vision Zero Safety Improvements (TIP ID: TBD)
a. Add new project
b. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $4,088,250 in FY 22

c. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $1,900,250 in FY 23
d. Increase State or District funding for Construction by $1,786,000 in FY 24
e. Increase State or District ARPA funding for Construction by $1,055,000 in FY 24

The proposed amendments do not add additional capacity for motorized vehicles and do not
require conformity analysis or public review and comment. The funding sources have been
identified, and the TIP will remain fiscally constrained. Therefore, DDOT requests that the TPB
Steering Committee approve these amendments at its September 10" meeting.

District Department of Transportation | 250 M Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003 | 202.673.6813 | ddot.dc.gov



Government of the District of Columbia
Department of Transportation

VEAR * * X
o [C mummm

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. Should you have questions regarding these
amendments, please contact Mark Rawlings at (202) 671-2234 or by e-mail at
mark.rawlings@dc.gov. Of course, feel free to contact me directly.

|<)&
Gab s

i

Sincerely,

s (3

Saesha Carlile
Chief Administrative Officer

District Department of Transportation | 250 M Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003 | 202.673.6813 | ddot.dc.gov



NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION TRANSPORTATION PLANNING BOARD
FY 2021-2024 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TIP Action 21-32: Formal Amendment

TIP ID 11557 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $2,658,000
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM

Project Name 9th Street Bicycle Lane
Project Limits 9th Street NW from V street NW to Pennsylvania Avenue NW (1.6 mile)

The 9th Street NW Protected Bike Lane will provide a 1.6 mile long safe, continuous, separated bicycle facility from Pennsylvania Avenue on the

Description south to Florida Avenue/U Street on the north, connecting fast-growing neighborhoods in mid-city with the downtown core. The design locates a two-
way protected bike lane on the east side of the roadway. The parking lane remains and is located adjacent to the protected bike lane. Traffic calming
and pedestrian safety improvements are also components of the project.

PhaseGana  Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024  Future Total

PE STATE - - $217,000 - - - $217,000
Total

Preliminary - - $217,000 - - - $217,000
Engineering

CON STATE - - - $2,441,000 - - $2,441,000
Total

Construction - - - $2,441,000 - - $2,441,000
Total

- - $217,000$2,441,000 -

Programmed $2,658,000



Version History

rAa
Q Hilliard Kenneth L - TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A

d Uivl

N
IANIS YISL

] Current Change Reason

St NE (R SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project
w B E c mw/me
A :
e
_PJ (=)
- .o/,o//,/o = w Q_c_mva uniy
= ///OA///C =
N\
Q O\ VLN Constitution Ave NE
,.Ao/// i
ymorial o,//)fz =
Church ™

Ames PINE

\{ Ames Pl NE
p OO m_lNu m Map data ©2021 Google



\mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $900,000

TIP ID 11558
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County Washington
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM

Project Name Active Transportation Equipment
Project Limits Various Locations

Descriotion This funding will be used to plan, procure, install, and operate safe and secure bicycle storage units in residential neighborhoods. Due to the increase
p in cycling with the pandemic and rapid installation of protected bicycle infrastructure, safe, secure, and convenient bicycle storage is needed in
neighborhoods with older housing stock that do not or cannot provide on-site storage of bicycles

Phase £99 prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future  Total
OTHER STATE - - $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 -  $900,000
Total Other - - $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 -  $900.000
Total - $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 -  $900,000

Programmed



8 e N Version History
e . < rA
ChstLuthersh thufch - TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
& 3 Q St Luke Baptist Church 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
o,.,x% W Q Current Change Reason
- 3 NW S SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project
Buddhist Vihara Society
3 Latin American 0
Nipponzan 2:6:0:0 = Montessori Bilingual...
Buddhist Temple W\
Farragut ¢ A
= jut St NW

Zion Baptist Church 0@ 0
Q The Church of Jesus
= Christ Latter Day Saints
= Emerson St NW Emerson |
%)
Google Q = RMap data ©2021



TIP ID 11559 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $20,500,000

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Completion Date TCM
Project Name Anacostia Metro Ped/Bike Bridge

Project Limits Bridge

Description This project will design and construct a new pedestrian-bicycle bridge over Suitland Parkway between the Barry Farm development and the Anacostia
Metro Station that will provide safe and convenient access to a major transit hub in the area.

Fund

Phase Source Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total

PE STATE - - $2,500,000 - - - $2,500,000
Total

Preliminary - - $2,500,000 - - - $2,500,000
Engineering

CON STATE - - - $18,000,000 - - $18,000,000
Total

Construction ) - - $18,000,000 - - $18,000,000
Total

- - $2,500,000$18,000,000 - $20,500,000

Programmed



oSN Version History

Church St NW Church St NW rAa
‘ et - TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
>StNw P : > sunw . . )
M—DUP ONGCIRELE A Lo w> v 01.32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
Dupont Circle Metro([) 0 2.&1
s w _ % Current Change Reason
S %% - | SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New Project
3 & = {
INCE 2 g
m &%w ouuao M M StNW
E .%%. m,ﬂ\ n
% _7
StNW aﬂw _OOEZ._.OEZ
&) EM.EBQE North @ Pl¢
no_.,,aai West(D McPherson Square ([} 2 X ISt
Aistow | z 2 o
GEORGE Renwick Gallery @ afayettel S
SHINGTON Y isquare "

N/ ERSTTY Washington v |
Go gle Passport Agency w,_.sm WhiteMap data ©2021 Google



TIP ID 11560 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $16,421,000
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM

Project Name Capital Bikeshare Expansion
Project Limits Various Locations

To meet the goals for Capital Bikeshare established in MoveDC, this project will procure, plan, and install stations such that 90% of District residents

Description are within 1/4 mile of Capital Bikeshare station. The scope of the project is citywide and will include installation of approximately 80 new Capital
Bikeshare stations. At the same time Bikeshare stations that have reached the end of their useful life will be replaced to maintain State of Good
Repair.
Phase Mﬂﬂmo e Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
CON STATE - - $6,807,000%4,807,000$4,807,000 - $16,421,000
Total
Construction - - $6,807,000$4,807,000$4,807,000 - $16,421,000
Total | - $6,807,000$4,807,000$4,807,000 -  $16,421,000

Programmed



IICHIGAN PARK

rAa
- \5.\ LJ
M . /WC \\\«n..,n 81
= Aw».nb_mv: Ave 4 Jo L
%, Mt Rainier
% % Bunier :\\\\v 0
*ﬁ\t \\\&5 b4
%, % m
the <« X
ie.. UNIVERSITY
v HEIGHTS
o BROOKLAND WOODRIDGE
Fi
Fu
&
,<OOU xiﬁ\.rww T
(. LANGDON
1
\\\c\\
O _ .\.n.... cn
o @m U Map data ©2021 Google

TIP Document

21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending

Current Change Reason

Version History

MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval

Pending

SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project

Pending

N/A



TIP ID 11561 Agency Project Total Cost $1,628,000

ID
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Fort Davis Dr and Texas Ave SE Trail
Project Limits Fort Davis Drive SE from Pennsylvania Avenue to East Capitol Street (2 mile)
Description This project will develop a multi-use trail along Fort Davis Drive SE, an NPS roadway within the Fort Circle Parks network, which does not have
p bicycle or pedestrian accommodations, and continue the trail or cycletrack along Texas Ave SE to the Benning Road Metro station. This will be a 2
mile long trail facility (1.21 miles on NPS land, .79 miles on DDOT ROW)
Phase mwﬂmo e Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE  STATE - - - $586,000 - - $586,000
Total
Preliminary - - - $586,000 - - $586,000
Engineering
CON STATE - - - - $1,042,000 - $1,042,000
Total
Construction - - - - $1,042,000 - $1,042,000
Total

- - - $586,00051,042,000 $1,628,000

Programmed



Version History

@ rA
a RStNW Embajada de la Republica  Rstnw L TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
de Guatemala en EE. UU R 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
e el The Phillips Collection 2
Sheridan Intimate setting ©
Circle Park foeshodervart 2 Current Change Reason
ﬁw_%h @ SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project
M @mBu%& of Romania Embassyof India
E Embassy of Sudan @ o @
h a

m Q StNW

Q StNW

22nd St NW

@ >\\©@% ao, /

W
Larz Anderson House W,

MNISISLZ

—

M

Taras Shevchenko Statue

Google) 8. Map data ©2021 Google



Agency Project Total Cost $1,000,000

TIP ID 11562 D
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Completion Date TCM

Project Name North Capitol Street Streetscape/Deckover
Project Limits North Capitol Street from Bryant Street to T Street (.5 mile)

This project is established to conduct a feasibility study and engineering alternatives for a potential deckover project on North Capitol Street that

Description
would extend from T Street to Bryant Street. .
Phase muumom Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
STUDY STATE - - $1,000,000 - - - $1,000,000
Total STUDY - - $1,000,000 - - - $1,000,000
Total - $1,000,000 - - - $1,000,000

Programmed



% 2% USTNW CARU] f -
@oo Dumbarton %, - . Version History
uﬁu, OaksBErE efv KALORAMA 4 e TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
=2 1, = 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
%z
EORGETOWN o,c_uozq CIRCLE" ™0 GANSEC Current Change Reason
, (M) SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project
westend W ashin gto
M St NW
P DOWNTOWN
! & O
I O ssw @z =
FOGGY BOTTOM 5 5
5 | zz 3
% @ ! The White Iocmm@ EASTREN
M:moaoﬂ_m g | 2 z
t 1 5 =
ﬂwm_wwmm 8 Y. 2 The President's
@ oy Z Park
! 2 Vo, S FEDI
3 " TRIA
, e Vietnam Veterans i
Go @_m [66) Zm_..:o:m_ S ~National

Map data ©2021 Google



TIP ID 11563 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $3,260,000

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Arizona Avenue to Capital Crescent Trail

Project Limits Arizona Avenue Trail Connector from Arizona Avenue to Capitol Crescent Trail (.05 mile)

This project designs and constructs a short, shared use path (approximately 500 linear feet) that would connect Arizona Ave. NW and the Palisades

Description neighborhood to the regional Capital Crescent Trail. The trail will run adjacent to Arizona Avenue, NW from approximately the intersection of Arizona
Avenue and Carolina Place NW connecting to the Capital Crescent Trail.
Phase mwﬂmoo Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE  STATE - - $515,000 - - - $515,000
Total
Preliminary - - $515,000 - - - $515,000
Engineering
CON STATE - - - - $2,745,000 - $2,745,000
Total
Construction - - - - $2,745,000 - $2,745,000
Total | - $515000 -  $2,745000 -  $3,260,000

Programmed



QaK Hill Cemetery
Chapel (Washington, DC)

'

R StNW

N 1S YI0¢€
|

MN 1S Wi6d

gle

MN 1S W37

rA

Map data ©2021 Google

Version History

TIP Document
21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project

Pending

Pending

MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval

N/A



TIP ID 11564 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $6,359,000

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Suitland Parkway Trail

Project Limits Suitland Parkway Trail from Sheridan Road to MD Line (1.75 mile)

Description This project will handle the design and construction for a rehabilitation of the Suitland Parkway Trail from Sheridan Rd SE the DC/MD line.
Phase Muﬂ_mom Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE  STATE - - $825,000 - - - $825,000
Total
Preliminary - - $825,000 - - - $825,000
Engineering
CON STATE - - - $5,534,000 - - $5,534,000
Total
Construction ~ ~ - - $5534,000 @ - - $5,534,000
Total | - $825,000$5534,000 - - $6,359,000

Programmed



Langley
Elementary School

McKinley Technology

High School

- 4NIS DU/

Todd PI NE

n Pl NE

Alethia Tanner P.:xo

th St NE

Yy

3N ¥

RMap data ©2021

Version History

TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New Project



TIP ID 11565 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $350,000

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Transit Hubs

Project Limits Various Locations

This project will study Ward 7 & Ward 8 transit hubs offering last mile connection via DC Connect, Capital Bikeshare, micromobility, rideshare, and

Description taxis. The funds will develop two transit hub locations in Wards 7 and 8, expanding connections to and from the hubs, and other metro and bus
stations by safe walkways. Hubs will be multi-modal centers of transportation, creating service points for last-mile connections by bus, DC
Neighborhood Connect, capital bike share, scooters, mopeds, ride hailing and taxi services.

Phase muumom Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future  Total
STUDY STATE - : $350,000 - - ~$350,000
Total STUDY - i $350,000 - - - $350,000
Total - $350,000 - - - $350,000

Programmed



Ge @) Silver Spring L Version History
Bethesda @ @ L4 TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
191 g, Takoma Park 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
e (19) — TAKOMA )
Chevy Chase
66.” €D : Chillrr Current Change Reason
nington
morial (326) Rock SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New Project
kway, Creek Park (
Basilica of the
Brookmont 0 wnm National Shrine of the...
- American ugw Q
University =
@ o z
%
odland Z
\cres &\eo ; Washinet N
7 - ashington !
\»\m ~ qA
&) Moria) Pkwy . FOGGY.BOTTOM Noa
@ ROSSLYN @ National Galler
‘Google

A Matismal ha-Map data ©2021 Google




TIP ID 11566 \mm%&\ Project Total Cost $8,829,500

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Vision Zero Safety Improvements

Project Limits Various Locations

Description The scope of this project is to design and construct small to medium scale safety improvements on roadways and intersections with safety issues that
p are generated out of Vision Zero, Livability, Pedestrian/Bike and other Transportation Safety studies. Specific examples include but not limited to dual-
turn mitigations, left-turn traffic calming, protected bike lanes, and intersection spot improvements as identified in various Livability and Safety studies.

Phase m_mumoo Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
CON STATE - - $4,088,250%$1,900,250%$2,841,000 - $8,829,500
Total
Construction - - $4,088,250%$1,900,250$2,841,000 - $8,829,500
Total - - $4,088,250$1,900,250$2,841,000 - $8,829,500

Programmed



Version History

e razenrark-- o
R === @\W === ra
uebec StNW & WS L4 = TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
- % 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
= 5 ,Q,r.&en ,w;E
| e S Cleveland Park@ "y Current Change Reason
z (_5.“\; SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New Project
W < m ...wu
NW )
Lowell StNW , Washington <
_ International School ?%8: gere

Washington

National Cathedral
SO e 0 Klingle Rd NW
M v Qwa Albans'School
rhsadd S
m WOODLEY P,
o Mield SUNW o
2
g 2 ‘. RMap data ©2021




TIP ID 11567 \mmm:&\ Project Total Cost $14,488,000

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety

Project Limits Various Locations

Description The Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety project supports the design and construction of protected bicycle lanes throughout the District and is key to
achieving the goal of installing 10 miles of protected bike lanes each year through 2027, a priority for the Mayor and Council.
PhaseGano  Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023  FY2024 Future Total
CON STATE - - $6,331,000%4,549,000$3,608,000 - $14,488,000
Total
Construction - - $6,331,000%4,549,000$3,608,000 - $14,488,000
Total - - $6,331,000%4,549,000$3,608,000 - $14,488,000

Programmed



INId }

Todd PINE T

Langley 7
antary School z S
3y Technology

High School

[
Alethia Tanner P.:xo
Google &

id PI NE

n Pl NE

117

ot
nev
RMap data ©2021

Version History

TIP Document
21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - New project

Pending

Pending

MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval

N/A



TIP ID 2780 Agency Project  prngga Total Cost $12,500,000

ID
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM

Project Name Oxon Run Trail Restoration
Project Limits Oxen run trail from Southern Ave/Mississippi Ave SE to South Capitol St SE (2.5 mile)

Description This project is to complete the next phase of the Oxon Run Trail from 13th St SE to Southern Ave SE; and from South Capitol St SE to the Maryland
Line.
Phasegano  Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE CMAQ - - $400,000 - - - $400,000
PE STATE - - $100,000 $597,000 $597,000 - $1,294,000
Total
Preliminary - - $500,000 $597,000 $597,000 - $1,694,000
Engineering
Total
- - $500,000 $597,000 $597,000 - $1,694,000

Programmed



@zm:_c:c_ Gallery of Art ¢ - Seat P H “ t

7

National Mall Capitol  (219)
. Heights
é A
Wal Version History
5 % TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
21-00 Adoption 2021-2024 03/20/2020 10/01/2020 05/27/2020 05/27/2020
Dis  21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021 N/A
Hel 21.32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
) Current Change Reason
\ Hillcrest &2 SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update
Heights
Funding Change(s):
> @) Total project cost increased from $500,000 to $1,694,000
«r@ Temple Hills
exandria Oxon Hill Camp Springs

OO @_m Map data ©2021 oooo_m



TIP ID 3228 M@m:e\ Project  Aro73A. ZU0O24A Total Cost $35,000,000

Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM
Project Name Metropolitan Branch Trall

Project Limits Metropolitican Branch Trail from Union Station to District Boundary

The Metropolitan Branch Trail project will provide a 6.25-mile bicycle/pedestrian trail from Union Station north to the District Line along the railroad
right-of-way. This trail will connect at the District line with a route continuing into Silver Spring MD. This project is intended to serve both recreational
users and commuters to meet Transportation Control Measures (TCMs) and air quality objectives.
Description a. Blair Rd to Piney Branch Rd.
b.L &M St.
c. Ft. Totten to Takoma
d. Manor Park Re-Alignment
e. Brookland to Fort Totten

Fund

Phase Source Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total

PE STATE - $900,000 $1,077,000 - - - $1,977,000
PE STBG - $600,000 - - - - $600,000

Total
Preliminary - $1,500,000 $1,077,000 - - - $2,577,000

Engineering
ROW STATE - $700,000 - - - - $700,000
Total m@&%m . $700,000 - ; - - $700,000
CON CMAQ - - $13,600,000 - - - $13,600,000
CON STATE - $340,000 $4,170,000%$5,534,000 - - $10,044,000
CON STBG - $1,360,000 $3,080,000 - - - $4,440,000

Total
Construction - $1,700,000%$20,850,000%5,534,000 - - $28,084,000
Total - $3,900,000$21,927,000%$5,534,000 - - $31,361,000

Programmed



Adelphi

— rAa
(3%0) (320) La |
Silver Spring Langley Park College Parl
o
(22 (@19
JFakoma Park
Ak " _mu_ .
Chevy Chase (419)
Chillum Riverdale
OEMAMCWE_A u (501) Hyattsville
Basilica an:m
Q \u\ .Zc:o:m_ Shrine of tite... Mt Rainier Bla¢
. % NGTON 3| We
erican {73
rersity 2 N
K
Washington v
«Google \ g

nal PNy

Map data ©2021 Google

Version History
TIP Document

21-00 Adoption 2021-2024

03/20/2020 10/01/2020
21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020
21-24 Amendment 2021-2024 04/23/2021 N/A N/A
21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending

Current Change Reason

04/08/2021

Pending

MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
05/27/2020

05/27/2020
N/A
N/A
N/A

SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update, Schedule Change(s)

Funding Change(s):
Total project cost increased from $24,750,000 to $31,361,000



TIP ID 3508 \mmm:&\ Project »&mw m“p><<oﬁ, AWO022A, AWO024A, Total Cost $24,000,000
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Road - Other Improvement Completion Date TCM

Project Name Anacostia Riverwalk Trail
Project Limits Anacostia Riverwalk Trail from South to North

The Riverwalk is a multi-use trail along the east and west sides of the Anacostia River. It will serve as a recreational amenity and transportation
alternative for a wide range of users incuding bicyclist, inline skaters, pedestrians, persons with disabilities, and others.
a. Anacostia Park Trail Connector

Description b. Buzzard Point and Virginia Ave. Connections
c. Kenilworth Garden Trails
d. Kenilworth Parkside to Maryland Ave.
e. ART - Kenilworth Park South Section
Phase mwﬂmom Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE FLAP - $400,000 - - - - $400,000
PE  STATE - $400,000 $570,000 - - - $970,000
Total
Preliminary - $800,000 $570,000 - - - $1,370,000
Engineering
CON STATE - - - - $1,139,000 - $1,139,000
Total
Construction - - - - $1,139,000 - $1,139,000
Total - $800,000 $570,000 - $1,139,000 - $2,509,000

Programmed



*Map Has Not Been Marked

Version History

TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval

21-00 Adoption 2021-2024 03/20/2020 10/01/2020 05/27/2020
21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021
21-24 Amendment 2021-2024 04/23/2021 N/A N/A

21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Programming Update

Funding Change(s):
Total project cost increased from $800,000 to $2,509,000

05/27/2020
N/A
N/A
N/A



TIP ID 5353 Agency Project  pnoga Total Cost $32,350,000

ID
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Bridge - Rehab Completion Date 2028 TCM

Project Name Southern Ave SE Improvements
Project Limits Southern Ave SE from South Capitol St SE to 23rd St SE

The purpose of the project is to implement transportation improvements that improve vehicular, pedestrian, and bicycle safety, maintain mobility, and

Description correct roadway facility deficiencies through the project area. a. Southern Ave from Barnaby Rd SE to UMC Campus b. Southern Ave from South
Capitol St to Barnaby St SE c. Southern Ave from UMC Campus to 23rd St SE
Phase mwﬂmo e Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE  STATE - - - - $240,000 - $240,000
PE STBG - - - - $960,000 - $960,000
Total
Preliminary - - - - $1,200,000 - $1,200,000
Engineering
CON STATE - $10,000,000$9,000,000 - - - $19,000,000
Total
Construction - $10,000,000%$9,000,000 - - - $19,000,000
Total - $10,000,000$9,000,000 - $1,200,000 - $20,200,000

Programmed



(5 pue

2 rn
s sy LJd
\\Aw\\
%
x*:w ® %
Version History
& 4 bk a.%. $ TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
4 21-00 Adoption 2021-2024 03/20/2020 10/01/2020 05/27/2020 05/27/2020
3 j 21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021 N/A
/ 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
; W Hillcrest
: "\ . Current Change Reason
Shepherd p 3 He SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update
Parkws: o\- Ve : 3
T P Funding Change(s):
03] t Total project cost increased from $11,200,000 to $20,200,000
Templ
Forest Heights 5
Google

J— Map data ©2021 Google



TIP ID 5922 Agency Project  arogqa Total Cost $2,668,250

ID
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County Washington
Project Type Study/Planning/Research Completion Date TCM
Project Name Freight Planning Program
Project Limits

Development and updates of a District freight plan to enhance the safety and efficiency of goods movement for freight planning improvement and
freight project implementation.

a. Commercial Loading Zone Enforcement Support

Description b. Delivery Demand Management Program
c. Positive Truck Route Signage
d. State Freight Plan Update
e. Innovative Freight Delivery Practices, Research & Analysis
Phase muﬂmom Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE LOCAL - $96,000 - - - - $96,000
PE NHFP - $384,000 $130,200 $130,200 $130,200 - $774,600
PE STATE - - $32,5650 $32,550 $32,550 - $97,650
Total
Preliminary - $480,000 $162,750 $162,750 $162,750 - $968,250
Engineering
CON NHPP - - - - - $732,818 $732,818
CON STATE - - - - - $183,204 $183,204
Total
Construction ) ) ) ) ) $916,022 $916,022
STUDY LOCAL - - - $40,000 $40,000 - $80,000
STUDY NHFP - $307,182 - $160,000 $160,000 - $627,182
STUDY STATE - $76,796 - - - - $76,796
Total STUDY - $383,978 - $200,000 $200,000 - $783,978
Total

Programmed - $863,978 $162,750 $362,750 $362,750 $916,022$2,668,250



*Map Has Not Been Marked

Version History

TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
21-00 Adoption 2021-2024 03/20/2020 10/01/2020 05/27/2020 05/27/2020
21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021 N/A

21-30 Amendment 2021-2024 08/13/2021 N/A N/A N/A

21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A

Current Change Reason

SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update, Schedule Change(s),
Scope Change(s)

Funding Change(s):
Total project cost increased from $2,180,000 to $2,668,250



TIP ID 6230 Agency Project  71,010A Total Cost $31,950,000

ID
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Bike/Ped Completion Date TCM

Project Name New York Ave NE Improvements
Project Limits New York Ave NE from Florida Ave NE to Bladensburg Rd NE

Description Improvements to New York Ave NE including: a. New York Ave at Bladensburg Rd NE Sign Structure Replacement b. New York Ave NE Streetscape
and Trail
Phase£iN9  Prior FY2021 Fv2022  FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE  LOCAL - - $250,000 - - - $250,000
PE STBG - - $1,000,000 - - - $1,000,000
Total
Preliminary - - $1,250,000 - - - $1,250,000
Engineering
ROW LOCAL - - $140,000 - - - $140,000
ROW STBG - - $560,000 - - - $560,000
Total m@\_“_w%m . . $700,000 - - . $700,000
CON STATE - - - $3,428,400 - - $3,428,400
CON STBG - - - $13,713,600 - - $13,713,600
Total
Construction - - - $17,142,000 - - $17,142,000
Total

- - $1,950,000$17,142,000 - $19,092,000

Programmed



=/ LANGDON

%, rA
\\q\&. L
(M) ..,ye,\
BRENTWOOD
e’ -
— . & -
= . A\ A % ARBORETU
(7] g = 2
% Y Y
ECKINGTON = 1 SARS “s—9
% b Unit
N
- Ar|
RCLE m.pm. R _ZOD._.ImDmA
o o “« o WASHINGTON
ot = p
et ¥ 9
W o 4 s
- aes .\\
NOMA
H St NE H STREET me,nm .
Go @_m L 7 74@4,, .;,,J;,,,u_,\_mn data ©2021 Google

Version History

TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
21-00 Adoption 2021-2024 03/20/2020 10/01/2020 05/27/2020 05/27/2020
21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021 N/A

21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update, Schedule Change(s)

Funding Change(s):
Total project cost increased from $1,950,000 to $19,092,000



TIP ID 6501 Agency Project ID Total Cost $26,261,820
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality County Washington
Project Type Road - Recons/Rehab/Maintenance = Completion Date TCM
Project Name Kennedy St from 16th St to Georgia Ave NW Reconstruction
Project Limits
This project is to reconstruct Kennedy Street, NW corridor from Georgia Avenue to 16th Street, NW. The scope of work for this Task Order includes
Description but not limited to roadway and streetscape design, subsurface utility engineering (SUE), traffic signal modification, context sensitive design/solution,
utility relocation coordination, maintenance of traffic, intersection safety and operational efficiency improvement, signage and pavement markings,
storm water management-LID/Bio retention, Improvement of curbs & gutter, driveways, sidewalks and ADA ramps.
Phase mmumo e Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE  STATE - $62,464 - - - - $62,464
PE STBG - $249,856 - - - - $249,856
Total
Preliminary - $312,320 - - - - $312,320
Engineering
CON STATE - - $2,000,000 $2,994,600 $195,300 - $5,189,900
CON STBG - - $8,000,000%$11,978,400 $781,200 - $20,759,600
Total
Construction - - $10,000,000$14,973,000 $976,500 - $25,949,500
Total - $312,320$10,000,000$14,973,000 $976,500 - $26,261,820

Programmed



JUE -8
L rn
m LJ
<
bié
!LQ Madisor B ]
: Version History
= m TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
- 5 o 20-01 Amendment 2020-2023 Pending N/A N/A N/A
ad = 21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021 N/A
Sod Bethune = 21-14 Amendment 2021-2024 01/06/2021 N/A N/A N/A
icademy PCS 21-16 Amendment 2021-2024 01/22/2021 N/A N/A N/A
IP— AV SO . wennear 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update

N 1S YIEL

AA N
M

Funding Change(s):
o o o Total project cost increased from $11,000,000 to $26,261,820

Edu

099

Hamitan < a- P Hamilton RMap data ©2021



6675 Agency Project Total Cost

TIP ID D
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Completion Date TCM
Project Name Bladensburg Road Multimodal Safety and Access
Project Limits
Description Improved multimodal safety and access on Bladensburg Road between Benning Road and Eastern Avenue.
Phase Muﬂ_mom Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE STATE $85,000 $98,946 - - - - $183,946
PE STBG $415,000 $483,085 - - - - $898,085
Total
Preliminary $500,000 $582,031 - - - - $1,082,031
Engineering
Total 500,000 $582,031 - - - - $1,082,031

Programmed

$1,082,031



ca of :EQ
2 of the...

BROOKLAND

EDGEWOOD

BRENTWOOD

v
fent
(0}
NOMA 2 ‘4,
: ,
H STREET
CORRIDOR
(@)
Google

v
Y

CITY 4
{ ...
NORTJHE

Mt Rainier

ANGDON

&

V4

4

A
.Q
o

AST

WASHINGTON

a

/

£AR
M

fAN

VER

The Fields at
RFK Campus

\
GSTON

Q

+
»

)

Bladensburg rAa

Waterfront ﬁ i
UE_.A

Kenilworth
Park &
Aquatic
Gardens 4

DEANWO

BENNING
£ captolMap data ©2021 Google

Version History

TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
21-00 Adoption 2021-2024 03/20/2020 10/01/2020 05/27/2020 05/27/2020
21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A

Current Change Reason
SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update

Funding Change(s):
Total project cost increased from $500,000 to $1,082,031



Agency Project

TIP ID 6804 D Total Cost $4,483,750
Lead Agency DDOT Municipality District of Columbia County
Project Type Bridge - Rehab Completion Date TCM
Project Name I-66 Ramp Ramp to Whitehurst Frwy and K Street NW Bridge over Whitehurst Freeway Ramp
Project Limits | 66 Bridge 1303, 1304
In conjunction with the Asset Management Division recommendation, it is apparent that to maintain the structural integrity and reduce further damage
Description from the continued deterioration and aging of the 1-66 Ramp to the Whitehurst Freeway and the K Street NW Bridge over Ramp to the Whitehurst
Freeway, repair and restoration of the bridge substructures and superstructure is required.(Bridge #1303 and Bridge # 1304)The primary goal of the
project is to perform repairs and rehabilitation of all deficient bridge components to extend the service life of the structure.
Phase mwﬂmo e Prior FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 Future Total
PE LOCAL - $300,000 - - - - $300,000
PE NHPP - $1,200,000 - - - - $1,200,000
Total
Preliminary - $1,500,000 - - - - $1,500,000
Engineering
CON NHPP - - $2,983,750 - - - $2,983,750
Total
Construction ) ) $2,983,750 - - - $2,983,750
Total
- $1,500,000$2,983,750 - - - $4,483,750

Programmed



Trailhead
C&0 Canal

Towpath Version History
= @ - TIP Document MPO Approval State Approval FHWA Approval FTA Approval
Embassy of Egypt Q 21-06 Amendment 2021-2024 09/16/2020 9/16/2020 04/08/2021 N/A
St Stephen-Martyr - 21-32 Amendment 2021-2024 Pending Pending Pending N/A
Church
Current Change Reason
(23 23 K StNw B SCHEDULE / FUNDING / SCOPE - Cost change(s), Programming Update
PP K St NW (z )
(23) Funding Change(s):
Total project cost increased from $1,500,000 to $4,483,750
2
Dog Park T
(4 5
Y

Google N Map data ©2021 Google



Amendment Summary Report for

TIP Action 21-32, a Formal Amendment re

quested by the

TIP ID

PROJECT TITLE

% CHANGE

COST CHANGE)|

IGORT BEFQRR $FOSTAERERor]

[GHANGE REASON

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

2780

Oxon Run Trail Restoration

239

$1,194,000

$500,000

$1,694,000

Cost change(s),
Programming Update

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
Local

> Delete funds in FFY 22 in PE for $100,000

State or District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $100,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in PE for $597,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in PE for $597,000

Total project cost increased from $500,000 to $1,694,000

3228

Metropolitan Branch Trail

27

$6,611,000

$24,750,000

$31,361,000

Cost change(s),
Programming Update,
Schedule Change(s)

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):

District Funding

+ Increase funds in FFY 22 in PE from $0 to $1,077,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $5,534,000

Total project cost increased from $24,750,000 to $31,361,000

3508

Anacostia Riverwalk Trail

214

$1,709,000

$800,000

$2,509,000

Programming Update

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $570,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $1,139,000

Total project cost increased from $800,000 to $2,509,000

5353

Southem Ave SE Improvements

80

$9,000,000

$11,200,000

$20,200,000

Cost change(s),
Programming Update

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):

Local

> Delete funds in FFY 24 in PE for $240,000

District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in CON for $9,000,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in PE for $240,000

Total project cost increased from $11,200,000 to $20,200,000

5922

Freight Planning Program

22

$488,250

$2,180,000

$2,668,250

Cost change(s),
Programming Update,
Schedule Change(s),

Scope Change(s)

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $32,550

> Add funds in FFY 24 in PE for $32,550

> Add funds in FFY 23 in PE for $32,550

National Highway Freight Program

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $130,200

+ Increase funds in FFY 24 in PE from $0 to $130,200

+ Increase funds in FFY 23 in PE from $0 to $130,200
Total nmiect cost increased from 32 180 000 fto $2 68 250

6230

New York Ave NE Improvements

$17,142,000

$1,950,000

$19,092,000

Cost change(s),
Programming Update,
Schedule Change(s)

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
Local

> Delete funds in FFY 21 in ROW for $140,000

+ Increase funds in FFY 22 in ROW from $0 to $140,000
State or District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $3,428,400

Surface Transportation Block Program

» Delete funds in FFY 21 in ROW for $560,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $13,713,600

+ Increase funds in FFY 22 in ROW from $0 to $560,000

*40 nn2 nnn

Toaial £ " o £, &4 Qz0 noN ¢




Amendment Summary Report for
TIP Action 21-32, a Formal Amendment re

quested by the

6501

Kennedy St from 16th St to Georgia Ave NW
Reconstruction

139

$15,261,820

$11,000,000

$26,261,820

Cost change(s),
Programming Update

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):

District Funding

- Decrease funds in FFY 22 in CON from $2,137,536 to $2,000,000
> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $195,300

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $2,994,600

Surface Transportation Block Program

- Decrease funds in FFY 22 in CON from $8,550,144 to $8,000,000
> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $781,200

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $11,978,400

Total project cost increased from $11,000,000 to $26,261,820

6675

Bladensburg Road Multimodal Safety and Access

116

$582,031

$500,000

$1,082,031

Cost change(s),
Programming Update

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 21 in PE for $98,946

Surface Transportation Block Program

> Add funds in FFY 21 in PE for $483,085

Total project cost increased from $500,000 to $1,082,031

6804

1-66 Ramp Ramp to Whitehurst Frwy and K Street
NW Bridge over Whitehurst Freeway Ramp

199

$2,983,750

$1,500,000

$4,483,750

Cost change(s),
Programming Update

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
National Highway Performance Program

> Add funds in FFY 22 in CON for $2,983,750

Total project cost increased from $1,500,000 to $4,483,750

11557

9th Street Bicycle Lane

$2,658,000

$0

$2,658,000

New project

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $217,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $2,441,000

Total project cost $2,658,000

11558

Active Transportation Equipment

$900,000

$0

$900,000

New project

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in OTHER for $300,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in OTHER for $300,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in OTHER for $300,000

Total project cost $900,000

11559

Anacostia Metro Ped/Bike Bridge

$20,500,000

$0

$20,500,000

New Project

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $2,500,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $18,000,000
Total project cost $20,500,000

11560

Capital Bikeshare Expansion

$16,421,000

$0

$16,421,000

New project

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

» Add funds in FFY 22 in CON for $6,807,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $4,807,000

» Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $4,807,000

Total project cost $16,421,000

11561

Fort Davis Dr and Texas Ave SE Trail

$1,628,000

$0

$1,628,000

New project

PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 23 in PE for $586,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $1,042,000

Total project cost $1,628,000




Amendment Summary Report for
TIP Action 21-32, a Formal Amendment requested by the
11562 |North Capitol Street Streetscape/Deckover 0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 New project PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):

District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in STUDY for $1,000,000
Total project cost $1,000,000

11563 | Arizona Avenue to Capital Crescent Trail 0 $3,260,000 $0 $3,260,000 New project PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $515,000

> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $2,745,000
Total project cost $3,260,000

11564 |Suitland Parkway Trail 0 $6,359,000 $0 $6,359,000 New Project PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in PE for $825,000

> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $5,534,000
Total project cost $6,359,000

$350,000 $0 $350,000 New Project PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in STUDY for $350,000
Total project cost $350,000

$8,829,500 $0 $8,829,500 New Project PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION)
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in CON for $4,088,250
> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $2,841,000
» Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $1,900,250
Total project cost $8,829,500

$14,488,000 $0| $14,488,000 New project PROJECT CHANGES (FROM PREVIOUS VERSION):
District Funding

> Add funds in FFY 22 in CON for $6,331,000
> Add funds in FFY 24 in CON for $3,608,000
> Add funds in FFY 23 in CON for $4,549,000
Total project cost $14,488,000

11565 | Transit Hubs

o

o

11566 |Vision Zero Safety Improvements

11567 |Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety

o

$131,365,351 $54,380,000 $185,745,351




